

**BERRIEN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION**

**ROCKY GAP HMA OVERLAY W/ALTERNATE SYLVAN AND FORT HMA OVERLY**

**RECORD OF BIDS**

23-Mar-17

<b>CONTRACTOR</b>			<b>Rieth-Riley</b>		<b>Michigan Paving</b>							
QTY.		ITEM	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	LSUM	Mobilization, Max	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$9,100.29	\$9,100.29		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
265	FT	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24"	\$8.00	\$2,120.00	\$4.33	\$1,147.45		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	EA	Structure, Rem	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$245.69	\$982.76		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
50	TON	Aggregate Bse	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$37.66	\$1,883.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
150	SYD	Pavt, Rem, Mod	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$10.64	\$1,596.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
10	TON	Approach, CI II	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$42.63	\$426.30		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
400	TON	Shoulder, CI II	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$16.05	\$6,420.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
504	FT	Sewer, CI E, 12", Rr Det B	\$19.00	\$9,576.00	\$32.99	\$16,626.96		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1	EA	Culv End Sect, Conc, 12"	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$588.79	\$588.79		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	EA	Dr Structure Cover, Type V-4230-2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$815.37	\$1,630.74		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
2	EA	Dr Struc Cover, 1060, M2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$615.48	\$1,230.96		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
4	EA	Dr Struc, 48" Dia	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,397.80	\$5,591.20		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
250	SYD	Pavt, for Butt Joints, Rem	\$9.28	\$2,320.00	\$7.55	\$1,887.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
200	TON	HMA, 13A	\$48.15	\$9,630.00	\$78.94	\$15,788.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1750	TON	HMA, 36A	\$48.15	\$84,262.50	\$71.00	\$124,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
150	TON	HMA Approach	\$98.67	\$14,800.50	\$115.76	\$17,364.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
300	EA	Channeling Device, 42", Furn	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
300	EA	Channeling Device, 42", Oper	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1	LSUM	Minor Traf Devices	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,053.00	\$3,053.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
128	SFT	Sign, Type B Temp, Prismatic, Furn	\$2.00	\$256.00	\$2.00	\$256.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
128	SFT	Sign, Type B Temp, Prismatic, Oper	\$1.00	\$128.00	\$1.00	\$128.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1	LSUM	Traf Regulator Control	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,317.57	\$13,317.57		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
500	SYD	Slope Restortion, Type B	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.12	\$3,060.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

**BERRIEN COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION**

**ROCKY GAP HMA OVERLAY W/ALTERNATE SYLVAN AND FORT HMA OVERLY**

**RECORD OF BIDS**

23-Mar-17

<b>CONTRACTOR</b>			<b>Rieth-Riley</b>		<b>Michigan Paving</b>							
QTY.		ITEM	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	SYD	Riprap, Plin	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$76.23	\$1,905.75		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID:</b>			<b>\$183,168.00</b>		<b>\$230,634.27</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$42,817.00</b>	

**ALTERNATE SYLVAN AND FORT HMA OVERLY**

<b>CONTRACTOR</b>			<b>Rieth-Riley</b>		<b>Michigan Paving</b>							
QTY.		ITEM	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Isum	Mobilization, Max	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
20	ton	Approach, CI II	\$52.25	\$1,045.00	\$42.63	\$852.60		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
120	ton	Shoulder, CI II	\$38.50	\$4,620.00	\$16.06	\$1,927.20		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
250	syd	Pavt, for butt joints, rem	\$9.00	\$2,250.00	\$7.55	\$1,887.50		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
150	syd	Pavt, rem, mod	\$29.50	\$4,425.00	\$10.64	\$1,596.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
650	ton	HMA, 36A	\$54.50	\$35,425.00	\$87.82	\$57,083.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
35	ton	HMA Approach	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$136.21	\$4,767.35		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
6	ea	Dr. Struc Cover, Adj, Case 1	\$458.00	\$2,748.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1700	syd	Slope Resoration, Type A	\$1.00	\$1,700.00	\$6.12	\$10,404.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1	Isum	Traffic Regulator Control	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,131.20	\$4,131.20		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1	Isum	Minor Traf Devices	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
64	sft	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	\$2.00	\$128.00	\$2.00	\$128.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
64	sft	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	\$1.00	\$64.00	\$1.00	\$64.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1	Isum	Pavt, Cleaning	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>			<b>\$75,655.00</b>		<b>\$93,140.85</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	
<b>TOTAL COMBINED PROJECTS</b>			<b>\$258,823.00</b>		<b>\$323,775.12</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	